modification or re-enactment thereof for the time 

being in force), consent of the members of the 

Company be and is hereby accorded to increase the 

remuneration of Mr. Sanjay Gorani, Managing Director 

(Holding DIN-00055531) of the company to Rs. 

75,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) per 

month with effect from 1st July, 2015, for his remaining 

tenure (i.e. from 1st July, 2015 to 31st May, 2016) on 

the same terms and conditions passed at the time of 

reappointment as approved by the members of the 

Company at their meeting held on 30th June, 2011.

[...]

increasing sales turnover and rich experience in the 

marketing, operation and of the company and on 

recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration 

Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company at its 

meeting held on 31st July, 2015 approved the increase in the 

remuneration to Rs. 75,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Five 

Thousand Only) per month subject to the approval of the 

members of the Company w.e.f 1st July, 2015, for his 

remaining tenure (i.e. from 1st July, 2015 to 31st May, 2016) 

on the same terms and conditions passed at the time of 

reappointment in the General Meeting dated 30th June,